noncallable securities; probable exercise/non-exercise of call options for callable securities; and estimated
amortization based on industry experience for amortizing securities.

Note 2:  Distribution of loans is based on contractual repricing/repayment terms adjusted for expected prepayments
based on historical patterns. Loans held for sale are included in the 1 � 90 day time period.

Note 3:  Interest-bearing checking and Savings accounts are included in the first period in which the Bank has the
opportunity to reprice the product. Depending on the direction and magnitude of an interest rate change, these
products may or may not reprice within the indicated period and may or may not reprice in a complete correlation to
the change in a market rate. The MMDA product is distributed in accordance with its contractual repricing terms.

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP /PA/ - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 80

Note 4:  Long-term debt reflects Federal Home Loan Bank notes with fixed maturity and amortizing repayment
schedules.

42

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP /PA/ - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Table 15. Sensitivity to Changes in Market Interest Rates

−100 bps Unchanged +200 bps
(Dollars in thousands)

Change in net interest income, year one: $ 30,193 $ 30,523 $ 30,343
Percentage change (1.1)% (0.59)%
Change in net interest income, year two: $ 28,128 $ 29,379 $ 29,292
Percent change (4.3)% (0.30)%

−100 bps Unchanged +100 bps +200 bps

Economic value of portfolio equity (EVE): $ 93,074 $ 94,461 $ 87,948 $ 81,138
Percentage change (1.5)% � (6.9)% (14.1)%

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements appearing herein which are not historical in nature are forward-looking statements within the
meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements refer to a future
period or periods, reflecting management�s current views as to likely future developments, and use words �may,� �will,�
�expect,� �believe,� �estimate,� �anticipate,� or similar terms. Because forward-looking statements involve certain risks,
uncertainties and other factors over which the Corporation has no direct control, actual results could differ materially